FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

06-13-2002



102121217

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
Submission Type	Conveyance Type						
X New 25/3//0	X Assignment Security Agreement						
Resubmission Mon-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name						
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government						
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File						
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name (line 1) Karen Bellum	05 30 2002						
Name (line 2)	Execution Date						
Second Party Name (line 1) Richard Tellshow	Month Day Year 05 30 2002						
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name (line 1) Sensormatic Electronics C	is an assignment and the receiving party is not						
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic						
Address (line 1) 6600 Congress Avenue	representative is attached. (Designation must be a						
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)						
Address (line 3) Boca Raton	Florida 33487 State/Country Zip Code						
Domestic Representative Name a							
Name Rick F. Comoglio							
Address (line 1) Sensormatic Electronics C	orporation						
Address (line 2) 6600 Congress Avenue							
Address (line 3) Boca Raton, Florida 33487							
Address (line 4)							
2002 LMHELLER 00000168 191346 10161406	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
561 40.00 CH							

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/3	30/99
OMB 0651-	0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027 PATENT							
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 561-912-6025							
Name Rick F. Comoglio							
Address (line 1) Sensormatic Electronics Corporation							
Address (line 2) 6600 Congress Avenue							
Address (line 3) Boca Raton, Florida 33487							
Address (line 4)							
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 2							
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached							
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).							
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)							
Land Land Land Land Land Land Land Land							
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor. Signed by the first named executing inventor. 105 30 2002 105							
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)							
Enter PCT application number							
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT							
has not been assigned.							
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1							
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40							
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account							
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)							
Deposit Account Number: # 19-1346							
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No							
Statement and Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any							
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as							
indicated herein.							
William State of the State of t							
Rick F. Comoglio Will moglic 5/31/02							
Name of Person Signing Signature Date							

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1) Karen Bellum County of Palm Beach of Boca Raton, and State of Florida.

(4) Richard Tellshow County of Palm Beach of Lake Worth, and State of Florida.

have co-invented certain improvements in

INSERTABLE ELECTRONIC ARTICLE SURVEILLANCE LABEL

and executed a United States patent application therefor on the following date(s):

(1) MAY 30, 2002, and (2) MAY 30, 2002.

Whereas, SENSORMATIC ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, a corporation of Nevada, having a place of business at 6600 Congress Avenue, Boca Raton, Florida 33487 (hereinafter referred to as SENSORMATIC), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor:

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby acknowledge our prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to SENSORMATIC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to SENSORMATIC, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that SENSORMATIC may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by SENSORMATIC.

Signed and sealed:

LOCATION
DATE
SIGNATURE

(1) Boca Raton, Florida

5/3/02,
Varien Belf

Attorney Docket No. C4-1029

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012971 FRAME: 0212

(2)	Boca Raton, Florida	3	5/30/02	<u>,</u>	Richard Tellshow
(1)	State of Florida) County of Palm Beach)				
and w	this <u>3040</u> day of en Bellum to me personal who executed the foregoing time was a free act and deed.	Mr. y know assignn	, 2002 on, and known to nent, and acknow	2, bef me to dedgeo	fore me personally came to be the person described in the described to me that the execution of
1 1	CIA L. RIDDLE T NAME OF NOTARY rsonally Known	SIGN	Livia Spic NATURE OF NO	VILL DTAR	Y TRICIA L. RIDOLE Commission # DD0000000 Expires 26/2006 Bonded through Florida Notary Assn., inc.
Pro	oduced Identification in the	form o	f		
(2)	State of Florida) County of Palm Beach) ss	.:			
Rich in and	ard Tellshow to me pers	onally [/] k g assig	known, and know	n to m	before me personally came ne to be the person described ged to me that the execution
PRIN	T NAME OF NOTARY	SIGN	Licia S/31 NATURE OF NO	ÁLL OTAR	TRICIA L. RIDDLE Commission # D00000003 Expires 2/8/2008 Bonded through Fiorida Notery Assn., Inc.
	rsonally Known oduced Identification in the	form o	of		
1904 1 100					

RECORDED: 05/31/2002

PATENT REEL: 012971 FRAME: 0213